TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Energy, Inc.		04/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Industry, Inc.
Street Address:	3333 Old Milton Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78794646	GAS-GUARD
Serial Number:	77157286	SMARTGEAR
Serial Number:	78697236	MOD
Serial Number:	85111029	E-MOBILITY
Serial Number:	85247565	POWER-DUCT
Serial Number:	77129842	BRIDGES ELECTRIC
Serial Number:	77129696	AUTO-TOPPER
Serial Number:	77129729	AUTO-PAK
Serial Number:	77129775	BRIDGES ELECTRIC
Serial Number:	75029429	AUTO-VECTOR
Serial Number:	75006836	VECTOR
Serial Number:	73224949	TOPPER
Serial Number:	72170518	SAF-T-GAP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325901239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 407-736-5318

Email: david.d.sartor@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: William David Sartor
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Ave

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012V09641
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William David Sartor
Signature:	/William David Sartor/
Date:	06/06/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC003#page1.tif source=DOC003#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS Siemens Energy, Inc., to Siemens Industry, Inc.

WHEREAS, Siemens Energy, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, FL 32826 (hereafter "Assignor") and Siemens Industry, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005, (hereinafter "Assignee"), have entered into a certain agreement (hereinafter referred to as "the Agreement") pertaining to the sale by Assignor of certain of its assets to Assignee, as set forth in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement, effective as of April 1, 2012, Assignor distributed, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in and to trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, and service mark applications as identified in Schedule 2.1(c) of the Agreement ("marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto. Assignor retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to Assignee hereunder. Assignee may apply for and receive marks in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee, execute all rightful oaths, assignments and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, mark applications, including corresponding foreign applications, and to claim priority of mark applications pursuant to the international convention, to the Assignee and to agents and legal representatives of the Assignee and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Agreement.

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2012.

SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.

John P. Musone

Assistant Secretary

		Application App	Application	Publication	Registration	Registration Annual due	Annual due		
A Contract of \$500 to an extended to the second of the sec	Tradomark		number	date		number	date Status		Classes
internal ne sames		10 2006	794646	04 10 2007	03.11,2008 3396159	3396159	03.11.2018 252 Registered	ered	600
SU 16210W0002	GAS GCAAS	775757 7007 31 VO	157286			3464703	07.08.2018 252 Registered	tered	600
SU 1857UW/002	SIMPATOCPA	002.151.17 (002.01.PO 007.77 7005 79 (697 735	207 236	05.09,2006		3277204	08.07.2017 252 Registered	tered	600
SU CEECLWSCOL	י אוכם	00,22,2003, 70/03/72	111020	02 08 2011			Procedure	a)	037
Z010W168Z5 US	e-mounity	00 01 0001 0001	777 555				Procedure	n)	600
2011W03/26 US	FOWER-DOC!	CVC,1745/CO LLUS.12.20	CAC, 1+2	7007 27 80	17 11 2007 3351252	3351252	12.11.2017 252 Registered	tered	600
2007W10285 US	ELECTRIC	/// /OD7:51:50 /// 2002:45	740001	700253300		3351246	12.11.2017 252 Registered	tered	600
2007W11910 US	AUTO-TOPPER	05.15.2007// /003.21.50 00T001/FT F000 01 F0	060671	00.23.2007		3351248	12.11.2017 252 Registered	tered	600
2007W11911 US	AUTO-PAK	03.13.200/ / 1/23/23 27/25/ FF F000 01 11	67/671/	7007:53:50		3351250	12,11,2017,252 Registered	tered	600
2007W11913 US	ELECTRIC	03.13.2007/7/ 1297/20 07/907/7F 7007 50 50	. 01/67T/	09,23,200		2023682	12,17,2006 252 Registered	tered	600
2008W14619 US	AUTO-VECTOR	524570/C/ C65T*/0:7T	675670/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		300000	10 15 2006 252 Registered	tered	600
2008W14634 US	VECTOR	10.17.1995 75/006836	/00683b	988T.\$7.70		2000200	47 50 2000 252 Begintered	torac	000
2008W14839 US	TOPPER	07,26,1979 73/224949	/224949	08.19.1980		1144809	12,30,4000 232 Negli	7 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	000
2008W14840 US	SAF-T-GAP	06.07.1963 72/170518	/170518		04,14,1964 0768130	0768130	04,14,1954 432 Register eu	מנו	200

RECORDED: 06/07/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0606